
Part	 Part			 		  		
Type	 Number		 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	

NUMERIC
IT	 4000129	 Socket Head	
IT	 4000129	 Socket Head	
IT	 2000121102	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/8” [26mm]	
IT	 2000121103	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/16” [30mm]	
IT	 2000121104	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/4” [32mm]	
IT	 2000121105	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-5/16” [33mm]	
IT	 2000121106	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/8” [35mm]	
IT	 2000121107	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-7/16” [36mm]	
IT	 2000121108	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-1/2” [38mm]	
IT	 2000121109	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-9/16” [40mm]	
IT	 2000121109	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-9/16” [40mm]	
IT	 2000121110	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-5/8” [41mm]	
IT	 2000121111	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-11/16” [43mm]	
IT	 2000121112	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-3/4” [44mm]	
IT	 2000121113	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-13/16” [46mm]	
IT	 2000121114	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm]	
IT	 2000121115	 W2000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm]	
IT	 2000121116	 W2000 Ratchet, 2” [50mm]	
IT	 2000121201	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/16” [52mm]	
IT	 2000121202	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [54mm]	
IT	 2000121203	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm]	
IT	 2000121204	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm]	
IT	 2000121205	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm]	
IT	 2000121206	 W2000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm]	
IT	 2000125107	 W2102-W2107 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125110	 W2108-W2110 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125113	 W2111-W2113 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125200	 W2114-W2200 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125203	 W2201-W2203 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125206	 W2204-W2206 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000125206	 W2204-W2206 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000121105	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-5/16” [33mm]	
IT	 4000121106	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-3/8” [35mm]	
IT	 4000121107	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-7/16” [36mm]	
IT	 4000121108	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-1/2” [38mm]	
IT	 4000121109	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-9/16” [40mm]	
IT	 4000121110	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-5/8” [41mm]	
IT	 4000121111	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-11/16” [43mm]	
IT	 4000121112	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-3/4” [44mm]	
IT	 4000121113	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-13/16” [46mm]	
IT	 4000121114	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm]	
IT	 4000121115	 W4000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm]	
IT	 4000121200	 W4000 Ratchet, 2” [50mm]	
IT	 4000121201	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/6” [52mm]	
IT	 4000121202	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/8” [54mm]	
IT	 4000121203	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm]	
IT	 4000121203	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm]	
IT	 4000121204	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm]	
IT	 4000121205	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm]	
IT	 4000121206	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm]	
IT	 4000121206	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm]	
IT	 4000121207	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm]	
IT	 4000121208	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-1/2” [63mm]	
IT	 4000121209	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]	
IT	 4000121209	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]	
IT	 4000121210	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm]	
IT	 4000121211	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-11/16” [68mm]	
IT	 4000121212	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-3/4” [70mm]	
IT	 4000121213	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-13/16” [71mm]	
IT	 4000121214	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm]	
IT	 4000121215	 W4000 Ratchet, 2-15/16” [75mm]	
IT	 4000121300	 W4000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm]	
IT	 4000121301	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm]	
IT	 4000121302	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm]	
IT	 4000121303	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm]	
IT	 4000121304	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm]	
IT	 4000121305	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm]	
IT	 4000121306	 W4000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm]	

IT	 4000125110	 W4105-W4110 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125113	 W4111-W4113 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125200	 W4114-W4200 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125203	 W4201-W4203 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125206	 W4204-W4206 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125209	 W4207-W4209 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125212	 W4210-W4212 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125215	 W4213-W4215 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125215	 W4213-W4215 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125302	 W4300-W4302 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 4000125306	 W4303-W4306 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000121114	 W8000 Ratchet, 1-7/8” [48mm]	
IT	 8000121115	 W8000 Ratchet, 1-15/16” [49mm]	
IT	 8000121200	 W8000 Ratchet, 2” [50mm]	
IT	 8000121201	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/16” [52mm]	
IT	 8000121202	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/8” [54mm]	
IT	 8000121203	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/16” [55mm]	
IT	 8000121204	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/4” [57mm]	
IT	 8000121205	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-5/16” [59mm]	
IT	 8000121206	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/8” [60mm]	
IT	 8000121207	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm]	
IT	 8000121208	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-1/2” [63mm]	
IT	 8000121209	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]	
IT	 8000121210	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm]	
IT	 8000121211	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-11/16” [68mm]	
IT	 8000121212	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-3/4’ [70mm]	
IT	 8000121213	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-13/16” [71mm]	
IT	 8000121214	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm]	
IT	 8000121215	 W8000 Ratchet, 2-15/16” [75mm]	
IT	 8000121300	 W8000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm]	
IT	 8000121301	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm]	
IT	 8000121302	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm]	
IT	 8000121303	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm]	
IT	 8000121304	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm]	
IT	 8000121305	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm]	
IT	 8000121306	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm]	
IT	 8000121308	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-1/2” [89mm]	
IT	 8000121309	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-9/16” [91mm]	
IT	 8000121310	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-5/8” [92mm]	
IT	 8000121311	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-11/16” [94mm]	
IT	 8000121312	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-3/4” [95mm]	
IT	 8000121313	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-13/16” [97mm]	
IT	 8000121314	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-7/8” [99mm]	
IT	 8000121315	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-15/16” [100mm]	
IT	 8000121400	 W8000 Ratchet, 4” [102mm]	
IT	 8000121402	 W8000 Ratchet, 4-1/8” [105mm]	
IT	 8000125200	 W8114-W8200 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125203	 W8201-W8203 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125206	 W8204-W8206 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125209	 W8207-W8209 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125212	 W8210-W8212 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125215	 W8213-W8215 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125302	 W8300-W8302 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125308	 W8303-W8308 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125314	 W8090M-W8314 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 8000125402	 W8315-W8402 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 15000118212	 W15207-W15212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118215	 W15213-W15215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118302	 W15300-W15302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118308	 W15303-W15308 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118314	 W15090M-W15314 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118404	 W15315-W15404 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118410	 W15405-W15410I Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118410	 W15405-W15410I Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000119212	 W15207-W15212 Right Side Plate	
IT	 15000119215	 W15213-W15215 Right Side Plate	
IT	 15000119302	 W15300-W15302 Right Side Plate	
IT	 15000119308	 W15303-W15308 Right Side Plate	
IT	 15000119314	 W15090M-W15314	Right	Side	Plate	

IT	 15000119404	 W15315-W15404	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119410	 W15405-W15410I	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119410	 W15405-W15410I	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000120212	 W15207-W15212 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120215	 W15213-W15215 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120302	 W15300-W15302 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120308	 W15303-W15308 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120314	 W15090M-W15314 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120404	 W15315-W15404 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000120410	 W15405-W15410I Ratchet Assy	
IT	 15000121207	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-7/16” [62mm]	
IT	 15000121208	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-1/2” [63mm]	
IT	 15000121209	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-9/16” [65mm]	
IT	 15000121210	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-5/8” [67mm]	
IT	 15000121211	 W15000	Ratchet,	2-11/16”	[68mm]	
IT	 15000121212	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-3/4” [70mm]	
IT	 15000121213	 W15000	Ratchet,	2-13/16”	[71mm]	
IT	 15000121214	 W15000 Ratchet, 2-7/8” [73mm]	
IT	 15000121215	 W15000	Ratchet,	2-15/16”	[75mm]	
IT	 15000121300	 W15000 Ratchet, 3” [77mm]	
IT	 15000121301	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/16” [78mm]	
IT	 15000121302	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/8” [80mm]	
IT	 15000121303	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/16” [81mm]	
IT	 15000121304	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/4” [83mm]	
IT	 15000121305	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-5/16” [84mm]	
IT	 15000121306	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/8” [86mm]	
IT	 15000121308	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-1/2” [89mm]	
IT	 15000121309	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-9/16”	
IT	 15000121310	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-5/8”	
IT	 15000121311	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-11/16”	
IT	 15000121312	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/4” [95mm]	
IT	 15000121312	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-3/4” [95mm]	
IT	 15000121313	 W15000	Ratchet,	3-13/16”	[97mm]	
IT	 15000121314	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-7/8” [99mm]	
IT	 15000121315	 W15000	Ratchet,	3-15/16”	[100mm]	
IT	 15000121400	 W15000 Ratchet, 4” [102mm]	
IT	 15000121402	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/8” [105mm]	
IT	 15000121404	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/4” [108mm]	
IT	 15000121405	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-5/16”	
IT	 15000121406	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-3/8”	
IT	 15000121407	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-7/16”	
IT	 15000125212	 W15207-W15212	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125215	 W15213-W15215	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125302	 W15300-W15302	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125308	 W15303-W15308	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125314	 W15090M-W15314	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125314	 W15090M-W15314	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125404	 W15315-W15404	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 15000125410	 W15405-W15410I	Side	Plate	Bushing	
IT	 11000S108	 Side Plate Bushing, for S11000	
IT	 15000118A212	 W15207-W15212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A215	 W15213-W15215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A302	 W15300-W15302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A308	 W15303-W15308 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A314	 W15090M-W15314 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A404	 W15315-W15404 Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000118A410	 W15405-W15410I Left Side Plate	
IT	 15000119A212	 W15207-W15212	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A215	 W15213-W15215	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A302	 W15300-W15302	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A308	 W15303-W15308	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A314	 W15090M-W15314	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A404	 W15315-W15404	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000119A410	 W15405-W15410I	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 15000121085M	 W15000 Ratchet, 85mm	
IT	 15000121090M	 W15000 Ratchet, 90mm	
IT	 15000121110M	 W15000 Ratchet, 110mm	
IT	 15000121115M	 W15000 Ratchet, 115mm	
IT	 15000121307I	 W15000 Ratchet, 3-7/16”	

 Bolting Service Parts 



Part	 Part			 Part	 Part		 Part    Part		
Type	 Number	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	

IT	 15000121401I	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/16”	
IT	 15000121403I	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-3/16”	
IT	 15000121408I	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-1/2”	
IT	 15000121409I	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-9/16”	
IT	 15000121410I	 W15000 Ratchet, 4-5/8”	
IT	 1500S108	 S1500 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 2000108A	 2000 Pin Retainer	
IT	 2000118A107	 W2102-W2107 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118A110	 W2108-W2110 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118A113	 W2111-W2113 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118A200	 W2114-W2200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118A203	 W2201-W2203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118A206	 W2204-W2206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B107	 W2102-W2107 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B110	 W2108-W2110 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B113	 W2111-W2113 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B200	 W2114-W2200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B203	 W2201-W2203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000118B206	 W2204-W2206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 2000119A107	 W2102-W2107	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119A110	 W2108-W2110	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119A113	 W2111-W2113	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119A200	 W2114-W2200	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119A203	 W2201-W2203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119A206	 W2204-W2206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B107	 W2102-W2107	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B110	 W2108-W2110	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B113	 W2111-W2113	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B200	 W2114-W2200	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B203	 W2201-W2203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000119B206	 W2204-W2206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 2000120A107	 W2102-W2107 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 2000120A110	 W2108-W2110 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 2000120A113	 W2111-W2113 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 2000120A200	 W2114-W2200 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 2000120A203	 W2201-W2203 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 2000120A206	 W2204-W2206 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 25000S108	 Side Plate Bushing, for S25000	
IT	 29019-1	 Plastic Tool Box Red	
IT	 29019-2	 Insert Foam P/P	
IT	 290P-4	 Ring Gear	
IT	 3000S108	 S3000 Side Plate Bushing	
IT	 391-401	 Input End	
IT	 395-602	 Multiplier Component	
IT	 4000118A107	 W4105-W4107 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A110	 W4108-W4110 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A113	 W4111-W4113 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A200	 W4114-W4200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A203	 W4201-W4203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A206	 W4204-W4206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A209	 W4207-W4209 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A212	 W4210-W4212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A215	 W4213-W4215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A302	 W4300-W4302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118A306	 W4303-W4306 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B110	 W4105-W4110 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B113	 W4111-W4113 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B200	 W4114-W4200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B203	 W4201 -W4203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B206	 W4204-W4206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B209	 W4207-W4209 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B212	 W4210-W4212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B215	 W4213-W4215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B302	 W4300-W4302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000118B306	 W4303-W4306 Left Side Plate	
IT	 4000119A107	 W4105-W4107	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A110	 W4108-W4110	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A113	 W4111-W4113	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A200	 W4114-W4200	Right	Side	Plate	

IT	 4000119A203	 W4201-W4203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A206	 W4204-W4206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A209	 W4207-W4209	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A212	 W4210-W4212	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A215	 W4213-W4215	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A302	 W4300-W4302	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119A306	 W4303-W4306	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B110	 W4105-W4110	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B113	 W4111-W4113	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B200	 W4114-W4200	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B203	 W4201	-W4203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B206	 W4204-W4206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B209	 W4207-W4209	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B212	 W4210-W4212	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B215	 W4213-W4215	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B302	 W4300-W4302	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000119B306	 W4303-W4306	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 4000120A107	 W4105-W4107 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A110	 W4108-W4110 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A113	 W4111-W4113 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A200	 W4114-W4200 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A203	 W4201-W4203 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A206	 W4204-W4206 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A209	 W4207-W4209 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A212	 W4210-W4212 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A215	 W4213-W4215 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A302	 W4300-W4302 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000120A306	 W4303-W4306 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 4000121085M	 W4000 Ratchet, 85mm	
IT	 46324SR	 Coil, 220V With Din Connector	
IT	 6000S135	 Side Plate Bushing, for S6000	
IT	 8000118A200	 W8114-W8200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A203	 W8201-W8203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A206	 W8204-W8206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A209	 W8207-W8209 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A212	 W8210-W8212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A215	 W8213-W8215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A302	 W8300-W8302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A308	 W8303-W8308 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A314	 W8090M-W8314 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118A402	 W8315-W8402 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B200	 W8114-W8200 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B203	 W8201-W8203 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B206	 W8204-W8206 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B209	 W8207-W8209 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B212	 W8210-W8212 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B215	 W8213-W8215 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B302	 W8300-W8302 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B308	 W8303-W8308 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B314	 W8090M-W8314 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000118B402	 W8315-W8402 Left Side Plate	
IT	 8000119A200	 W8114-W8200	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A203	 W8201-W8203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A206	 W8204-W8206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A209	 W8207-W8209	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A212	 W8210-W8212	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A215	 W8213-W8215	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A302	 W8300-W8302	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A308	 W8303-W8308	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A314	 W8090M-W8314	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119A402	 W8315-W8402	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B200	 W8114-W8200	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B203	 W8201-W8203	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B206	 W8204-W8206	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B209	 W8207-W8209	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B212	 W8210-W8212	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B215	 W8213-W8215	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B302	 W8300-W8302	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B308	 W8303-W8308	Right	Side	Plate	

IT	 8000119B314	 W8090M-W8314	Right	Side	Plate	
IT	 8000119B402	 W8315-W8402 Right Side Plate	
IT	 8000120A200	 W8114-W8200 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A203	 W8201-W8203 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A206	 W8204-W8206 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A209	 W8207-W8209 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A212	 W8210-W8212 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A215	 W8213-W8215 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A302	 W8300-W8302 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A308	 W8303-W8308 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A314	 W8090M-W8314 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000120A402	 W8315-W8402 Ratchet Assy	
IT	 8000121090M	 W8000 Ratchet, 90mm	
IT	 8000121307I	 W8000 Ratchet, 3-7/16”	
IT	 8000121401I	 W8000 Ratchet, 4-1/16”	
IT	 80001218085M	 W8000 Ratchet, 85mm	

A
IT/WH	 A1007245	 1/8” Flush Plug	
IT/WH	 A1008245	 1/4” Flush Plug, w/ Sealant	
IT	 A1009245	 3/8” Flush Plug	
IT/WH	 A8006048	 Orifice Screw 	
IT	 A8015290	 Seat	
IT	 A8050110	 Spring, Compression	

B
IT	 B1001066	 1/4” Lock Washer	
IT	 B1005016	 3/16” Dia. Ball	
IT	 B1005028	 Screw	
IT/WH	 B1006006	 #8 SAE Hex Plug	
IT	 B1008028	 Screw	
IT	 B1009016	 5/16” Dia. Ball	
IT	 B1009503	 O-Ring	
IT	 B1010124	 Hex Jam Nut	
IT	 B1011803	 O-Ring	
IT	 B1012203	 O-Ring, Viton	
IT	 B1012564	 Split Back-Up	
IT	 B1012803	 O-Ring	
IT	 B1015066	 Washer, Lock	
IT	 B1018121	 Hex Nut	
IT	 B1024562	 Leather B/U	
IT	 B1040057	 Spring Pin	
IT	 B1055057	 Spring Pin	
IT	 B1080066	 Lock Washer, #10	
IT	 B1212903	 O-Ring	
IT	 B1231503	 O-Ring	
IT	 B1326028	 Socket Head Screw	
IT	 B1908503	 O-Ring	
IT	 B202291	 Elbow	
IT	 B2521028	 BHC Screw	
IT	 B627044	 Ring	
IT	 BSS0368D	 Back-Up Ring	
IT	 BSS4599D	 Needle Bearing	
IT	 BSS4725D	 Ring	
IT	 BSS5509D	 Spring	
IT	 BSS6608D	 Pull Spring	
IT	 BSS6609D	 Pull Spring	

C
IT	 C187018	 Magnet	
IT	 C611049	 Retaining Ring	
IT	 C622339	 Plunger	
IT	 C639053	 U-Cup	
IT	 C642395	 Nipple	
IT	 C701222	 Washer	
IT	 CA945096	 Connector	
IT	 CAE1060108-1A	 Flat Washer	
IT	 CAE1080108-1A	 Washer	
IT	 CB40299	 Hose Clamp	
IT	 CB663041	 U-Cup	
IT	 CB815381	 Knob	
IT	 CB956186	 Spacer	

2



Part	 Part		 Part    	Part		
Type	 Number	 Description	

	
  Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	

IT	 CBE1080120-2A	 M8 Lock Nut	
IT	 CBE615028-1A	 M6 x 10mm SHCS, Zinc Plated	
IT/WH	 CBE619028-1A	 Screw, M6-1 x 16 SHCS	
IT	 CC1265SR	 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 CC1280SR	 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 CC1295SR	 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 CCA421028-1A	 HSHC Screw	
IT/WH	 CCA521028-1A	 HSHC Screw	
IT	 CCA621028-1A	 Screw SHC, M6 X 1.0	
IT/WH	 CH272026	 Caution Decal	
IT	 CJ647096	 Hex Nipple	
IT	 CJ657032	 Reducer Bushing	
IT	 CM435044	 Retaining Ring	
IT	 CM439061	 Spreader Arm Pin	
IT	 CR759291	 Cord Bushing	
IT	 CU971003	 Pop Rivet	
IT	 CW179259	 Motor, Universal	
IT	 CW251107	 Bearing	
IT	 CW252107	 Bearing	
IT	 CW259298	 Baffle	
IT	 CW261225	 Eyelet	
IT	 CW298950SR	 Piston Block Assy	
IT	 CW299950SR	 Piston Block	
IT	 CW302107	 Bearing	
IT	 CW303104	 Shaft	
IT	 CY179040	 Plunger	

D
IT	 DA1015950SR	 Relief Valve Assy	
IT	 DA10526660	 Valve, Air Piloted	
IT	 DA10527660	 Valve, Air Piloted	
IT	 DA10723108	 Washer	
IT	 DA11516026	 Decal	
IT	 DA12173537	 Eccentric, Atlas	
IT	 DA12301046	 Screw	
IT	 DA12490840SR	 Service Kit	
IT	 DA15066	 Lock Washer	
IT	 DA3281900K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 DA3282110	 Spring, Compression	
IT	 DA3776006	 Pin	
IT	 DA4051020	 Breather Cap	
IT/WH	 DA4393190	 Valve Block	
IT/WH	 DA4405900	 Solenoid Assy	
IT	 DA4918038	 Sleeve	
IT	 DA5135380	 Thermostat	
IT	 DA5414095	 Coupling	
IT	 DA5476900K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 DA5476900SR	 Valve Assy	
IT	 DA5581980	 Relay	
IT	 DA5714900	 Solenoid Assy	
IT	 DA5772013	 Spring Guide	
IT	 DA5773048	 Adjusting Screw	
IT	 DA5774021	 Lock Nut	
IT	 DA5792949K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 DA5792949SR	 Internal Stack	
IT	 DA5799900SR	 Pendant Assy	
IT	 DA5875380	 Transformer	
IT	 DA5878032	 Reducer, .5 NPT x .25 NPT	
IT	 DA5974098	 Screw Cover	
IT	 DA5999900SR	 Relief Valve Assy	
IT	 DA608024	 Vent Plug	
IT	 DA6821155	 Bottom Bearing 	
IT	 DA6884123	 Jam Nut	
IT	 DA6940101SR	 Bottom Plate Assy	
IT	 DA7261141	 Service Only-Glyd-Ring	
IT	 DA7319070	 Handle Grip	
IT	 DA7858147	 Knob	
IT	 DA9284980	 Time Delay Relay	
IT	 DA9432471	 Heat Exchanger 	
IT	 DA9572471	 Heat Exchanger 	

IT	 DA9584380SR	 Brush Kit, 115V 	
IT	 DA9585380SR	 Brush Kit, 230V	
IT	 DA9628900SR	 Unloading Valve A	
IT	 DA9847900SR-1	Service Kit	
IT	 DC1415259	 Motor, Universal	
IT	 DC2074051	 Piston	
IT	 DC2077290	 Seat	
IT	 DC2331096	 Connector Tube	
IT	 DC2749768	 Return Pipe, 3/8 NPT x 5”	
IT	 DC3147900SR	 Service Kit	
IT/WH	DC352118	 Breather Vent	
IT	 DC3760900	 Pressure Gauge Assy	
IT	 DC394110	 Spring, Bypass	
IT	 DC7062020	 Plastic Dust Cap Male	
IT	 DC7063020	 Plastic Dust Cap Female	
IT	 DC7316157SR	 Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S1500	
IT	 DC7318019SR	 Drive Unit End Plug, for S1500	
IT	 DC7319160SR	 Reaction	Arm	Retainer,	for	S1500/3000	
IT	 DC7320157SR	 Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S3000	
IT	 DC7321809SR	 Drive Shoe, for S3000	
IT	 DC7322840SR	 Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench	
IT	 DC7323840SR	 Swivel Manifold Block, for S Wrench	
IT	 DC7325019SR	 Drive Unit End Plug, for S3000	
IT	 DC7326157SR	 Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S6000	
IT	 DC7327809SR	 Drive Shoe, for S6000	
IT	 DC7328840SR	 Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench	
IT	 DC7329840SR	 Swivel Manifold Block, for S Wrench	
IT	 DC7331160SR	 Reaction Arm Retainer, for S6000	
IT	 DC7332019SR	 Drive Unit End Plug, for S6000	
IT	 DC7333157SR	 Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S11000	
IT	 DC7334809SR	 Drive Shoe, for S11000	
IT	 DC7336160SR	 Reaction Arm Retainer, for S11000	
IT	 DC7337019SR	 Drive Unit End Plug, for S11000	
IT	 DC7338157SR	 Ratchet Lever w/ Pin, for S25000	
IT	 DC7339809SR	 Drive Shoe	
IT	 DC7340840SR	 Swivel Manifold Post, for S Wrench	
IT	 DC7342160SR	 Reaction Arm Retainer, for S25000	
IT	 DC7343019SR	 Gland, for S25000	
IT	 DC7373101SR	 2000 Cyl Locate Plt, 2000-107	
IT	 DC7374061SR	 2000 Pin Retainer, 2000-108	
IT	 DC7375160SR	 2000 Reaction Foot, 2000-114	
IT	 DC7376101SR	 4000 Cyl Locating Plate, 4000-107	
IT	 DC7377061SR	 4000 Pin Retainer Plate, 4000-108	
IT	 DC7378160SR	 4000 Reaction Foot, 4000-114	
IT	 DC7379101SR	 8000 Cyl Locating Plate, 8000-107	
IT	 DC7380061SR	 8000 Pin Retainer, 8000-108	
IT	 DC7381160SR	 8000 Reaction Foot, 8000-114	
IT	 DC7382101SR	 15000	Cyl	Locating	Plate,	15000-107	
IT	 DC7383061SR	 15000 Pin Retainer, 15000-108	
IT	 DC7384160SR	 15000 Reaction Foot, 15000-114	
IT	 DC7933900SR	 Shroud Assy, 115V PUJ	
IT	 DC7935900SR	 Shroud Assy, 115V TW w/o HX	
IT	 DC7936900SR	 Shroud Assy, 220V TW w/o HX	
IT	 DC7940900SR	 Shroud Assy, 115V TW	
IT	 DC7941900SR	 Shroud Assy, 220V TW	
IT/WH	DC8059379	 Push Button Valve	
IT	 DC8178827	 LCD Board, for ZU4/ZU4T, RoHS	
IT	 DC818003	 Snap Rivet, Black Nylon	
IT	 DC8180827	 Standard Board, 115VAC, RoHS	
IT	 DC8181827	 Low Voltage Board, Retrofit	
IT	 DC8244259SR	 Motor Kit, 115V, for ZU4	
IT	 DC8245259SR	 Motor Kit, 230V, for ZU4	
IT	 DC8246736	 Armature, 115V, for ZU4	
IT	 DC8247736	 Armature, 230V, for ZU4	
IT	 DC8280980	 Relay	
IT	 DC8400378	 Fuse 40Ma	
IT	 DC847900SR	 Poppet Valve Assy	
IT	 DC85900SR	 Sight Gauge	
IT	 DC9173690	 Connector/Tube Fitting	

IT/WH	DC9178118	 Intake Filter	
IT	 DC9221101	 Piston Ring, 3-Piston	
IT	 DC9273097	 Fitting Bypass	
IT	 DC9335646	 Hose Bypass, 8”	
IT	 DC9356037	 Gasket Valve	
IT	 DC9379025SR	Reservoir Assy, 4L (1 Gal)	
IT	 DC9407101	 Cover Plate, for ZU4	
IT	 DC9412424	 Enclosure, ZU4 (left-side)	
IT	 DC9413424	 Brush Cap, Right	
IT	 DC9414424	 Brush Cap, Left	
IT	 DC9416646	 Hose, HX 23” Inside	
IT	 DC9428008	 Screw, Hi-Lo #8 x 1/2	
IT	 DC9429054	 Standoff ITW .515	
IT	 DC9444960	 Power Cord, 115V, 15 Amp, USA	
IT	 DC9512960	 Cable Assy	
IT	 DC9534380	 Circuit Breaker, 10 Amp	
IT	 DC9536380	 Circuit Breaker, 20 Amp	
IT	 DC9542920	 Handle Reservoir	
IT	 DC9551920	 Gasket Assy	
IT	 DC9558920	 Breather Assy	
IT	 DC9560900SR	Keypad Assy, Shroud, LCD, 4-Button	
IT	 DC9562900SR	Keypad	Assy,	Shroud,	Standard,	1-Button	
IT	 DC9590920	 Skid Plate	
IT	 DC9591378	 Fuse, 0.5 Amp	
IT	 DC9592378	 Fuse, 1 Amp	
IT	 DC9596026	 Decal, Enerpac Reservoir	
IT	 DC9598026	 Decal, ZU4 Cap	
IT/WH	 DC9600268	 Tube Intake	
IT	 DC9639299	 Hose Clamp, 3/8” - 7/8”	
IT/WH	 DC9919980	 SSR RM1A23D75 1-Ph	
IT	 DD1162111	 Gauge Brac	
IT	 DD1232268	 Tube	Assy,	Torque	Wrench	Pump	W/	Simplex	Valve	
IT	 DD1350530	 S1500 Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1351530	 S3000 Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1352530	 S6000 Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1353530	 S11000 Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1354530	 S25000 Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1362530	 W2000 Wrench Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1363530	 W4000 Wrench Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1364530	 W8000 Wrench Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1365530	 W15000 Wrench Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1377530	 W2000 Cassette Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1378530	 W4000 Cassette Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1379530	 W8000 Cassette Case, Aluminum	
IT	 DD1380530	 W15000 Cassette Case, Aluminum	
IT	 E1300008	 Relay	

E
IT/WH	 E1500001	 Rocker Switch	
IT	 E1500002	 Switch	
IT	 E3-006K	 Repair Springs, Qty 10	
IT	 E3-016K	 Repair Springs, Qty 10	
IT	 E3-074K	 Repair Springs, Qty 10	
IT	 E3-085K	 Repair Springs, Qty 10	
IT	 E3-094K	 Repair Springs, Qty 10	
IT	 E393-203	 Name Plate	
IT	 E4564	 Spirol Pin 6Mm X 35Mm Long	
IT	 E4-597K	 Set Screws, Qty 5	
IT	 EN14002	 Connecting Bolt	
IT	 EN14002012	 Connecting	
IT	 EN14004	 Cap	
IT	 EN14010	 Wrench Grease	
IT	 EN14136	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14138	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14436	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14438	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14440	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14448	 Support Arm	
IT	 EN14728	 Piston Guide	
IT	 EN14736	 Locking Pin	

3



Part	 Part			 Part	 Part		 Part    	 Part		
Type	 Number	Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	

IT	 EN14738	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN14740	 Locking Pin	
IT	 EN15108	 Connecting Bolt	
IT	 EN15114	 Connecting Bolt	
IT	 EN15115	 Swivel Housing	
IT	 EN15116	 Cap	
IT	 EN15132	 Connect.	Bolt	Sqd	25I/50I/75I/100I	
IT	 EN15304SR	 Ratchet Kit For Sqd75	
IT	 EN15404SR	 Ratchet Kit For Sqd25	
IT	 EN15406	 Compression Member	
IT	 EN15408	 Compression Bolt	
IT	 EN15410	 Snap Catch	
IT	 EN15418	 Protection Plate	
IT	 EN15504SR	 Ratchet Kit For Sqd50	
IT	 EN15506	 Compression Member	
IT	 EN15508	 Compression Bolt	
IT	 EN15510	 Snap Catch	
IT	 EN15511	 Piston Guide	
IT	 EN15512	 Piston Rod	
IT	 EN15514	 Piston Bottom	
IT	 EN15517	 Drive Bearing	
IT	 EN15518	 Protection Plate	
IT	 EN15604SR	 Ratchet Kit, for SQD100	
IT	 EN15606	 Compression Member	
IT	 EN15610	 Snap Catch	
IT	 EN15612	 Piston Rod	
IT	 EN15617	 Drive Bear	
IT	 EN15704SR	 Ratchet Kit For Sqd160	
IT	 EN15706	 Compression Member	
IT	 EN15710	 Snap Catch	
IT	 EN15711	 Piston Guide	
IT	 EN15712	 Piston Rod	
IT	 EN15804SR	 Ratchet Kit For Sqd270	
IT	 EN15810	 Snap Catch	
IT	 EN15812	 Piston Rod	
IT	 EN21085	 Adaptor	
IT	 EN24036	 Dowel Pin	
IT	 EN24052	 Cassette	Housing	For	Cc2480/Cc
IT	 EN403601	 Thrust Bearing Kit	

F
IT	 F100094-126	 1/4 NPT To 1/4 Flare Elbow	
IT	 F100095	 45 Street Elbow	
IT	 F522570	 Ball Cap	
IT	 F786167	 Gasket	
IT	 F866028	 Machine Screw	
IT	 FS148K	 Flange Spreader Kit	
IT	 G424026	 Enerpac Decal	

G
IT	 GT1-B	 GT1 Tensioner Bridge	
IT	 GT1-BY	 GT1 Tensioner Body	
IT	 GT1NRS0625M018	 5/8”	&	M18	GT1	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT1NRS0750	 3/4” GT1 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT1NRS0875M024	 7/8”	&	M24	GT1	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT1NRS1000M027	 1” & M27 GT1 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT1NRS1125M030	 1-1/8”	&	M30	GT1	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT1NRSM016	 M16 GT1 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT1NRSM020	 M20 GT1 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT1-P	 GT1 Tensioner Piston	
IT	 GT1P0625U11	 5/8” 11UN GT1 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT1P0750U10	 3/4” 10UN GT1 Threaded Puller 	
IT	 GT1P0875U09	 7/8” 9UN GT1 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT1P1000U08	 1” 8UN GT1 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT1P1125U08	
IT	 GT1PM01620	
IT	 GT1PM01825	
IT	 GT1PM02025	
IT	 GT1PM02430	
IT	 GT1PM02730	
IT	 GT1PM03035	

1-1/8”	8UN	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M16		X	2	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M18	X	2.5	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M20	X	2.5	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M24	X	3	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M27	X	3	GT1	Threaded	Puller	
M30	X	3.5	GT1	Threaded	Puller	

IT	 GT1SK	 GT1 Service Kit (Seals)	
IT	 GT2-B	 GT2 Tensioner Bridge	
IT	 GT2-BY	 GT2 Tensioner Body	
IT	 GT2NRS1125M030	 1-1/8”	&	M30	GT2	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT2NRS1250M033	 1-1/4”	&	M33	GT2	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT2NRS1375M036	 1-3/8”	&	M36	GT2	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT2NRS1500M039	 1-1/2”	&	M39	GT2	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT2-P	 GT2 Tensioner Piston	
IT	 GT2P1125U08	 1-1/8”	8UN	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
IT	 GT2P1250U08	 1-1/4”	8UN	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
IT	 GT2P1375U08	 1-3/8”	8UN	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
IT	 GT2P1500U08	
IT	 GT2PM03035	
IT	 GT2PM03335	
IT	 GT2PM03640	
IT	 GT2PM03940	
IT	 GT2RK	
IT	 GT2SK	
IT	 GT3-B	
IT	 GT3-BY	

1-1/2”	8	UN	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
M30	X	3.5	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
M33	X	3.5	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
M36	X	4	GT2	Threaded	Puller	
M39	X	4	GT2	Threaded	Puller
Gt2	Tensioner	Repair	Kit	
Gt2	Tensioner	Seal	Kit	
GT3	Tensioner	Bridge	
GT3	Tensioner	Body

IT	 GT3NRS1500M039	 1-1/2”	&	M39	GT3	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT3NRS1625M042	 1-5/8”	&	M42	GT3	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT3NRS1750M045	 1-3/4” & M45 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT3NRS1875M048	 1-7/8”	&	M48	GT3	Tensioner	Socket	
IT	 GT3NRS2000M052	 2” & M52 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT3-P	 GT3 Tensioner Piston	
IT	 GT3P1500U08	 1-1/2”	8UN	GT3	Threaded	Puller
IT	 GT3P1625U08	 1-5/8” 8UN Threaded Puller
IT	 GT3P1750U08	 1-3/4” 8UN Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT3P1875U08	
IT	 GT3P2000U08	
IT	 GT3PM03940	
IT	 GT3PM04245	
IT	 GT3PM04545	
IT	 GT3PM04850	
IT	 GT3PM05250	
IT	 GT3RK	
IT	 GT3SK	
IT	 GT4-B	
IT	 GT4-BY	

1-7/8”	8UN	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
2”	8UN	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
M39	X	4	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
M42	X	4.5	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
M45	X	4.5	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
M48	X	5	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
M52	X	5	GT3	Threaded	Puller	
Gt3	Tensioner	Repair	Kit	
Gt3	Tensioner	Seal	Kit	
GT4	Tensioner	Bridge
GT4	Tensioner	Body	

IT	 GT4NRS2000M052	 2” & M52 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRS2250	 2-1/4” GT4 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRS2500	 2-1/2” GT4 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRSM056	 M56 GT4 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRSM060	 M60 GT4 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRSM064	 M64 GT4 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT4NRSM068	 M68 GT4 Tensioner Socket 
IT	 GT4-P	 GT4 Tensioner Piston	
IT	 GT4P2000U08	 2” 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller 700.40
IT	 GT4P2250U08	 2-1/4” 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4P2500U08	 2-1/2” 8UN GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4PM05250	 M52 X 5 GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4PM05655	 M56 X 5.5 GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4PM06055	 M60 X 5.5 GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4PM06460	 M64 X 6 GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4PM06860	 M68 X 6 GT4 Threaded Puller	 700.40
IT	 GT4RK	 Gt4 Tensioner Repair Kit	 665.70
IT	 GT4SK	 Gt4 Tensioner Seal Kit	 282.50
IT	 GT5-B	 GT5 Tensioner Bridge	 1,059.50
IT	 GT5-BY	 GT5 Tensioner Body	 1,079.40
IT	 GT5NRS2500	 2-1/2” GT5 Tensioner Socket 300.30
IT	 GT5NRS2750	 2-3/4” GT5 Tensioner Socket 300.30
IT	 GT5NRS3000	 3” 8UN GT5 Tensioner Socket 300.30
IT	 GT5NRS3250	 3-1/4” GT5 Tensioner Socket	 300.30
IT	 GT5NRSM068	 M68 GT5 Tensioner Socket	 300.30
IT	 GT5NRSM072	 M72 GT5 Tensioner Socket	 300.30
IT	 GT5NRSM076	 M76 GT5 Tensioner Socket 300.30
IT	 GT5NRSM080	 M80 GT5 Tensioner Socket	 300.30
IT	 GT5-P	 GT5 Tensioner Piston	 297.20

IT	 GT5P25000U08	2-1/2” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5P2750U08	 2-3/4” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5P3000U08	 3” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5P3250U08	 3-1/4” 8UN GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5PM06860	 M68 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5PM07260	 M72 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5PM07660	 M76 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5PM08060	 M80 X 6 GT5 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT5RK	 Gt5 Tensioner Repair Kit	
IT	 GT5SK	 Gt5 Tensioner Seal Kit	
IT	 GT6-B	 GT6 Tensioner Bridge	
IT	 GT6-BY	 GT6 Tensioner Body	
IT	 GT6NRS3250	 3-1/4” GT6 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT6NRS3500	 3-1/2” GT6 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT6NRS3750	 3-3/4 GT6 Tensioner Socket 	
IT	 GT6NRSM080	 M80 GT6 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT6NRSM085	 M85 GT6 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT6NRSM090	 M90 GT6 Tensioner Socket	
IT	 GT6NRSM095	 M95 GT6 Tensioner Socket 	
IT	 GT6-P	 GT6 Tensioner Piston	
IT	 GT6P3250U08	 3-1/4” 8UN Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6P3500U08	 3-1/2” 8UN Tensioner Puller	
IT	 GT6P3750U08	 3-3/4” 8UN GT6 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6PM08060	 M80 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6PM08560	 M85 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6PM09060	 M90 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6PM09560	 M95 X 6 GT6 Threaded Puller	
IT	 GT6RK	 Gt6 Tensioner Repair Kit	
IT	 GT6SK	 Gt6 Tensioner Seal Kit	

H
IT	 HXD120K	 Service Kit Hxd120	
IT	 HXD1K	 Repair Kit Ref4469C	
IT	 HXD240K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 HXD30K	 Service Kit Hxd30	
IT	 HXD60K	 Service Kit Hxd60	
IT	 HXD60SR	 Piston Kit, HXD60	

K
IT	 K1044	 Ring	
IT	 K12061	 Pin	
IT	 K15186	 Spacer	
IT	 K16062	 Link	
IT	 K16110	 Pull Spring	
IT	 K3062	 Push Link	
IT	 K39040	 Plunger	
IT	 K4039	 Cup Bushing	
IT	 K4107	 Rod Bearing	
IT	 K56061	 Anchor Pin	
IT	 K89061SR	 Service Pin Replacement	
IT	 K9103	 Spreader Arm	

M
IT/WH	 M642028	 Screw	

P
IT	 PME10427K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 PME30487K	 Service On	

S
IT	 S11000DK	 Drive Rebuild Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000GK	 Guard Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000RAK	 Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000RK	 Ratchet Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000SDRK	 Square	Drive	Retainer	Kit,	for	S11000	
IT	 S11000SK	 Seal Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000SMK	 Swivel Manifold Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S11000SPK	 Spare Parts Kit, for S11000	
IT	 S1183	 Spring	
IT	 S1500DK	 Drive Rebuild Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500GK	 Guard Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500RAK	 Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500RK	 Ratchet Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500SDRK	 Square	Drive	Retainer	Kit,	for	S1500	

4



Part	 Part			 Part	 Part		 Part    Part		
Type	 Number	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	 Type	 Number 	 Description	

IT	 S1500SK	 Seal Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500SMK	 Swivel Manifold Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S1500SPK	 Spare Parts Kit, for S1500	
IT	 S15167	 Gasket	
IT	 S25000DK	 Drive Rebuild Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000GK	 Guard Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000RAK	 Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000RK	 Ratchet Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000SDRK	 Square	Drive	Retainer	Kit,	for	S25000	
IT	 S25000SK	 Seal Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000SMK	 Swivel Manifold Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S25000SPK	 Spare Parts Kit, for S25000	
IT	 S3000DK	 Drive Rebuild Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000GK	 Guard Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000RAK	 Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000RK	 Ratchet Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000SDRK	 Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000SK	 Seal Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000SMK	 Swivel Manifold Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3000SPK	 Spare Parts Kit, for S3000	
IT	 S3037	 Gasket	
IT	 S4375	 Spring	
IT	 S6000DK	 Drive Rebuild Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000GK	 Guard Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000RAK	 Reaction Arm Parts Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000RK	 Ratchet Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000SDRK	 Square Drive Retainer Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000SK	 Seal Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000SMK	 Swivel Manifold Kit, for S6000	
IT	 S6000SPK	 Spare Parts Kit, for S6000	
IT	 SJ100016	 Back-Up Washer	
IT	 SQD100K	 Repair Kit, SQD100	
IT	 SQD10K	 Repair Kit, SQD	
IT	 SQD10SR	 Repair Kit, SQD160-270	
IT	 SQD160K	 Repair Kit, SQD160	
IT	 SQD1K	 Repair Kit	
IT	 SQD1SR	 Repair Kit, SQD50-100	
IT	 SQD25K	 Repair Kit, SQD25	
IT	 SQD270K	 Service Kit Sqd270	
IT	 SQD50K	 Repair Kit, SQD50	
IT	 SQD75K	 Repair Kit	

T
IT	 TBARD06L1650	 6mm Dia Tommy Bar	
IT	 TBARD08L1650	 8mm Dia Tommy Bar 	
IT	 TBARD10L1650	 10mm Dia Tommy Bar	
IT	 TBARD12L2000	 12mm Dia Tommy Bar	
IT	 TBARD14L2300	 14mm Dia Tommy Bar	
IT	 TVORINGK	 Service Kit	
IT	 TXK400	 Seat Tool for VE33/43 Valves	

U
IT	 U062235901SR	 Pressure Gauge Kit	
IT	 U962097660-5	 2-Way Air Control Valve	
IT	 U962097660-6	 3-Way, 2-Pos Valve	
IT	 U962097910	 Valve Assy	

W
IT	 W15000CCK	 Cassette	Conversion	Kit	From	A	To	B	
IT	 W15000CHK	 W15000 Cassette Hardware Kit	
IT	 W15000CHKB	 Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision	
IT	 W15000DRK	 W15000 Drive Rebuild Kit	
IT	 W15000HGK	 W15000 Head Guard Kit	
IT	 W15000HSK	 W15000 Head Spacer Kit	
IT	 W15000RLK	 W15000 Retract Link Kit	
IT	 W15000SK	 W15000 Drive Unit Seal Kit	
IT	 W15000SLK	 W15000 Safe Link Kit	
IT	 W15000SLKB	 Safe Line Kit B Revision	
IT	 W15000SMK	 W15000 Swivel Manifold Kit	
IT	 W15085MRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15090MRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15110MRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15115MRK	 W15000	Ratchet	Kit	

IT	 W15207RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15208RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15209RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15210RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15211RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15212RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15213RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15214RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15215RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15300RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15301RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15302RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15303RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15304RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15305RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15306RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15307IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15308RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15309RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15310RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15311RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15312RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15313RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15314RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15315RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15400RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15401IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15402RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15403IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15404RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15405RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15406RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15407RK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15408IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15409IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W15410IRK	 W15000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2000CCK	 Cassette	Conversion	Kit	From	A	To	B	
IT	 W2000CHK	 W2000 Cassette Hardware Kit	
IT	 W2000CHKB	 Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision	
IT	 W2000DRK	 W2000 Drive Rebuild Kit	
IT	 W2000HGK	 W2000 Head Guard Kit	
IT	 W2000HSK	 W2000 Head Spacer Kit	
IT	 W2000RLK	 W2000 Retract Link Kit	
IT	 W2000SK	 W2000 Drive Unit Seal Kit	
IT	 W2000SLK	 W2000 Safe Link Kit	
IT	 W2000SLKB	 Safe Line Kit B Revision	
IT	 W2000SMK	 W2000 Swivel Manifold Kit	
IT	 W2000SMSK	 W2000 Swivel Manifold Seal Kit	
IT	 W2102RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2103RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2104RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2105RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2106RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2107RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2108RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2109RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2110RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2111RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2112RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2113RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2114RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2115RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2200RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2201RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2202RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2203RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2204RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2205RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W2206RK	 W2000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W35000SK	 W35000 Drive Unit Seal Kit	

IT	 W4000CCK	 Cassette	Conversion	Kit	From	A	To	B	
IT	 W4000CHK	 W4000 Cassette Hardware Kit	
IT	 W4000CHKB	 Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision	
IT	 W4000DRK	 W4000 Drive Rebuild Kit	
IT	 W4000HGK	 W4000 Head Guard Kit	
IT	 W4000HSK	 W4000 Head Spacer Kit	
IT	 W4000RLK	 W4000 Retract Link Kit	
IT	 W4000SK	 W4000 Drive Unit Seal Kit	
IT	 W4000SLK	 W4000 Safe Link Kit	
IT	 W4000SLKB	 Safe Line Kit B Revision	
IT	 W4000SMK	 W4000 Swivel Manifold Kit	
IT	 W4085MRK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4085RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit (85mm)	
IT	 W4105RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4106RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4107RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4108RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4109RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4110RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4111RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4112RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4113RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4114RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4115RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4200RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4201RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4202RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4203RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4204RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4205RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4206RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4207RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4208RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4209RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4210RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4211RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4212RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4213RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4214RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4215RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4300RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4301RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4302RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4303RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4304RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4305RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W4306RK	 W4000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8000CCK	 Cassette Conversion Kit From A To B	
IT	 W8000CHK	 W8000 Cassette Hardware Kit	
IT	 W8000CHKB	 Cassette Hardware Kit B Revision	
IT	 W8000DRK	 W8000 Drive Rebuild Kit	
IT	 W8000HGK	 W8000 Head Guard Kit	
IT	 W8000HSK	 W8000 Head Spacer Kit	
IT	 W8000RLK	 W8000 Retract Link Kit	
IT	 W8000SK	 W8000 Drive Unit Seal Kit	
IT	 W8000SLK	 W8000 Safe Link Kit	
IT	 W8000SLKB	 Safe Line Kit B Revision	
IT	 W8000SMK	 W8000 Swivel Manifold Kit	
IT	 W8000SMSK	 W8000 Swivel Manifold Seal Kit	
IT	 W8085MRK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8090MRK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8114RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8115RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8200RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8201RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8202RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8203RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8204RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8205RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8206RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	

5



Part	 Part			
Type	 Number	 Description	

IT	 W8207RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8208RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8209RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8210RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8211RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8212RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8213RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8214RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8215RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8300RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8301RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8302RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8303RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8304RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8305RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8306RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8307IRK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8308RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8309RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8310RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8311RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8312RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8313RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8314RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8315RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8400RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8401IRK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	
IT	 W8402RK	 W8000 Ratchet Kit	

Y
IT	 Y714291	 Elbow	
IT	 Y99017	 Strap	

6




